
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, 
(NORTH-WEST DISTRICT) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI. 

No.: L 10 (own)/F3(3)/SCMSC/JudUNW/RC/2023 Dated: 67/ CO}2-3 

To 
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), 
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 

Sub.: Monthly progress report of pendency and disposal of five and 
ten years old cases. 

Respected Sir, 

Kindly refer to your good office's endorsement no. 63835-63935/ 

StatlInstr.lGaz/2019 dated 23.11.2019 and in pursuant to the directions given 

in meeting of the Hon'ble Committee of the State Court Management 

Systems (SCMSC) held on 01.11.2019, please find enclosed herewith the 

compiled data for the month of September'2023 of North-West District, 

Rohini Courts, Delhi. 

Thanking you. 

Ends. : As above. 

Yours sincerely, 

~JIJ\)S 
(VIMAL KUMAR YADAV) 

Principal District & Sessions Judge, NIW 
Rohini Courts, Delhi. 

~ 

Copy to: 
Web-site Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi for updation. 
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Opening 

Month.Wlse disposal of 5·9 years old cases (NIW) Closing 
- - - as on 

Name ollhe Courl as on 
30.09.23 

/ 01.01.20 
Jan'23 Fob'23 Mar'23 Apr'23 May'2J Jun'23 Jul'23 AuU'2J Sop'2J 

.- -i-I--

~' : 
Rh. Vlmal Kumar Yadav, PD&SJ 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Ish. Gurdeep Singh, OJ (CC)·Ol 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sh, Vlnod Yadav, OJ (CC)-02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 

4 Sh. Jagmohan Singh, ASJ (Spl. FTC) 27 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 18 

5 Ms. Pooja Aggarwal, ASJ, FTSC (POCSO) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

6 Ish. Jitendra Singh, ASJ (Electricity) 15 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

7 Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar, ASJ·1 (POCSO) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

8 Sh, Vlkram, ASJ·2 (Spl. Judge NDPS) 24 2 1 3 3 0 4 1 2 0 0 

9 Sh. Babru Bhan, ASJ·3 25 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 Ms. Navita Kumari Bagha, ASJ·4 (POCSO) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

11 Ish. Rajinder Kumar, ASJ·5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

12 Sh. Gagandeep Jindal, ADJ·1 + MACT 432 4 3 12 19 36 8 13 8 10 247 

13 Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, ADJ-2 274 6 8 11 5 6 0 16 11 8 129 

14 IMS. Ruchika Sing la, ADJ·3 305 31 26 19 12 5 3 7 2 11 15 

15 ish. Sunil Chaudhary, ADJ·4 560 32 33 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

16 IMS. Jasjeet Kaur, PO MACT 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

I 17 Ms. Deepika Singh, SCJ/RC 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

I 
18 Ms. Divya Malhotra, ACJ/CCJ/ARC 136 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 3 85 

I 19 Ms. Priyanka Rajpoot, JSCC/ASCJ/GJ 114 7 14 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

I 20 Ms. Shaina Goyal, CJ 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

I 21 Sh. Rohit Gulla, CMM 477 0 0 0 10 9 2 8 8 5 301 

22 Ms. Vasundhra Chhaunkar, ACMM 866 33 22 42 47 50 14 1 13 23 426 

23 Ms. Sanya Dalal, MM·1 457 6 15 14 19 26 13 22 19 11 223 

24 Ish. Ayush Sharma, MM-2 355 2 3 4 3 7 0 10 11 0 182 

25 Ms. Deepal i Srivastava, MM·3 636 42 10 33 23 51 21 33 38 22 107 

26 Sh. Valbhav Chaurasia, MM -4 246 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

27 Sh. Rishabh Kapoor, MM·5 559 10 47 17 9 55 2 28 25 6 116 

28 Ish. Navdeep Gupta, MM·6 516 12 3 4 3 2 1 2 3 1 322 

29 Ms. Rltika Kansal, MM -7 434 2 2 8 5 16 3 20 19 28 279 

30 Ms. Kanlka Jain, MM (Mahila Court-1) 290 14 21 22 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 

31 Ms. Preetl Rajorla, MM (Mahlla Court.2) 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

32 Ms. Neetu Sharma, M M (NI Act) 475 6 2 10 8 2 0 9 13 2 342 

33 Ms. Shrutl Sharma-II, MM (NI Act) , DC-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

34 Ms. Shlvangl Mangla, MM (NI Act), DC·2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

35 Ms. Garlma Jindal , MM (NI Act), DC·3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

36 Sh. Ajay Singh Parihar, MM (NI Act), DC·4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 7B2~ 2..!!. .,]1,L 251 195 268 72 171 174 130 2798 - ---
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Month-Wise d isposal of 10 years or more old cases (NIW) jo, Opening 
~ S. as on 

~~ N. Name of the Court 
01.01.20 ~ 

Jan '23 Feb'23 Mar'23 Apr'23 May'23 Jun'23 Jul'23 Au9'23 Sap'23 ' . .... ,.., ., 1 Sh. Vimal Kumar Yadav, PD&SJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 
I- 0 0 0 0 0 2 Sh. Gurdeep Singh, OJ (CC).OI 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Sh. Vinod Yadav, OJ (CC).02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Sh. Jagmohan Singh, ASJ (Spl. FTC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .L-I 5 Ms. PoojaAggarwal, ASJ, FTSC (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O~ 0 0 0 6 Sh. Jltendra Singh, ASJ (Electricity) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

, 0 0 0 7 Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar, ASJ·l (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 Sh. Vikram, ASJ·2 (Spl. Judge NDPS) 4 
0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 9 Sh. Babru Bhan, ASJ.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 , 

10 Ms. Navita Kumarl Bagha, ASJ·4 (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
U Sh. Rajinder Kumar, ASJ.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 Sh. Gagandeep Jindal , ADJ· l + MACT 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 
13 Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, ADJ.2 38 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 0 0 1 
14 Ms. Ruchika Singla, ADJ.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 I 

Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, ADJ·4 70 I 15 
0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 , 

16 Ms. Jasjeet Kaur, PO MACT 4 
0 0 0 0 0 i 0 0 0 0 0 

17 Ms. Deepika Singh, SCJ/RC 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 Ms. Divya Malhotra, ACJ/CCJ/ARC 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 I 19 Ms. Priyanka Rajpoot, JSCC/ASCJ/GJ 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J 

i 20 Ms. Shaina Goyal, CJ 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

21 Sh. Rohit Gulia, CMM 156 2 5 0 0 7 0 2 1 3 67 

22 Ms. Vasundhra Chhaunkar, ACMM 73 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 

23 Ms. Sanya Dalal, MM·l 250 0 7 5 7 5 4 1 8 6 134 

24 Sh. Ayush Sharma, MM-2 34 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 19 ·i 
25 Ms. Deepali Srivastava, MM·3 87 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 3 2 58 I 

26 Sh. Valbhav Chaurasia, MM-4 99 2 4 3 5 5 0 5 4 0 3 -

27 Sh. Rishabh Kapoor, MM·5 129 3 3 5 3 4 0 1 5 3 57 , 
28 Sh. Navdeep Gupta, MM·6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
29 Ms. Rltika Kansal, MM· 7 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 

30 Ms. Kanlka Jain, MM (Mahlla Court· l) 31 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

31 Ms. Preetl Rajorla, MM (Mahlla court·2) 41 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 25 

Ms. Neetu Sharma, MM (NI Act) 37 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 26 , 32 0 0 
i 

0 0 0 0 ' 0 0 0 0 I 33 Ms. Shrutl Sharma.lI, MM (NI Act) , DC·l 0 0 0 
I 

34 Ms. Shlvangl Mangla, MM (NI Act), DC·2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

35 Ms. Garlma Jindal, MM (NI Act), DC·3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sh. Ajay Singh Parihar, MM (NI Act), DC·4 0 0 c-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 36 0 0 

I 30 20 24 26 10 18 22 16 411 1134 12 TOTAL 
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~ Breakup of 5-9 years old Criminal Cases (NIW) 
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Opening Month-Wise disposal of 5-9 Years old cases Clol lng . 

k- as on as on 
N. Name 01 the Court 01.01.20 Jan'23 Feb'23 Mar'23 Apr '23 May'23 Jun'23 Jul'23 Aug'23 Sop'23 30.09.22 I 
1 Sh. Vimal Kumar Yadav, PD&SJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2 Sh. Jagmohan Singh, ASJ (Spl. FTC) 27 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 lB -0 
3 Ms. Pooja Aggarwal, ASJ, FTSC (POCSO) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
4 Sh, Jltendra Singh, ASJ (Electricity) 15 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 o \ 
5 Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar, ASJ. l (POCSO) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -+l 
6 h. Vikram, ASJ·2 (Spl. Judge NDPS) 24 2 1 3 3 0 4 1 2 0 0 

, 
7 Sh. Babru Bhan, ASJ-3 25 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8 Ms_ Navlta Kumari Bagha, ASJ-4 (POCSO) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 i 
9 Sh_ Rajinder Kumar, ASJ -5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

TOTAL 
2 3 0 23 

I 
98 6 5 8 4 0 4 

Total Disposallrom Jan: 20 to Sep'23 : 82 

10 Sh. Rohit Gulla, CMM 477 0 0 0 10 9 2 8 8 5 301 
11 Ms_ Vasundhra Chhaunkar, ACMM 866 33 22 42 47 50 14 1 13 23 426 
12 Ms_ Sanya Dalal, MM·l 457 6 15 14 19 26 13 22 19 11 223 
13 Sh. Ayush Sharma, MM·2 355 2 3 4 3 7 0 10 11 0 182 
14 Ms. Deepall Srivastava, MM·3 636 42 10 33 23 51 21 33 38 22 107 
15 Ish. Vaibhav Chaurasia, MM·4 246 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 Sh. Rishabh Kapoor, MM·5 559 10 47 17 9 55 2 28 25 6 116 
17 ~h. Navdeep Gupta, MM·6 516 12 3 4 3 2 1 2 3 1 322 .J 

l 18 Ms. Ritika Kansal, MM·7 434 2 2 8 5 16 3 20 19 28 279 

\ 19 Ms. Kanika Jain, MM (Mahila Court·l) 290 14 21 22 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 

I 20 Ms. Preeli Rajoria, MM (Mahiia Court·2) 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

I 21 Ms. Neetu Sharma, MM (NI Act) 475 6 2 10 8 2 0 9 13 2 342 ; 

I 22 Ms. Shruti Sharma·II, MM (NI Act) , DC· l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

I 23 Ms. Shivangi Mangla, MM (NI Act), DC·2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

I 24 Ms. Garima Jindal, MM (NI Act), DC·3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

I 25 Sh. Ajay Singh Parihar, MM (NI Act), DC·4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

\ I TOTAL 5510 131 125 154 149 219 56 133 149 98 2298 

Total Disposallrom Jan: 20 to Sep'23 : 3211 

Breakup of 5-9 years old Civil Cases (NIW) 
: 

Opening Month·Wlse disposal of 5·9 Years old cases Closing I 
as on as on 

S. Name 01 the Court 01.01.20 Jan'23 Feb'23 Mar'23 Apr'23 May'23 Jun'23 Jul'23 Aug'23 Sop'23 30.09.23, 

N. . 
1 Sh. Vimal Kumar Yadav, PD&SJ 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

i 

2 ~h. Gurdeep Singh, OJ (CC)·OI 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 Sh. Vinod Yadav, OJ (CC)·02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sh. Gagandeep Jindal , ADJ· l + MACT 432 4 3 12 19 36 8 13 8 10 247 
4 

Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, ADJ·2 274 6 8 11 5 6 0 16 11 8 129 
5 

Ms. Ruchika Singla, ADJ·3 305 31 26 19 12 5 3 7 2 11 15 
6 

33 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, ADJ·4 560 32 33 

7 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Ms. Jasjeet Kaur, PO MACT 143 0 0 
8 

.. 

TOTAL 1746 73 70 75 36 47 11 36 21 29 392 I 
I - - -

I Total Dlsposallrom Jan: ZO to Sep'23 : 1358 
0 0 0 0 0 93 0 0 0 0 0 

9 Ms. Deepika Singh, SCJIRC 
136 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 3 85~ 

Ms. Divya Malhotra, ACJ/CCJ/ARC 10 
114 7 14 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Ms. Priyanka Rajpoot, JSCCIASCJ/GJ 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 
12 Ms. Shaina Goyal, CJ 

1 3 85 
472 8 15 14 6 2 1 0 

TOTAL ----
Total Dlsposallrom Jan:20 to Sep'23: 384 



l:i .t:l ;S 
Breakup of 10 years or more old Criminal Caall, ·!fi S~ Q .f!} 

OJ Q !fJ' 

Month.Wlse disposal 0' 10 years or more old ca.", if fj & 
Opening ·s S c5 

S. as on &:f!~ .. 
N. Name of the Court 01.01.20 Mar'Z3 Apr'Z3 May'Z3 Jun'Z3 Jul'Zl A ' 't:1 0 

Jan'Z3 Feb'Z3 ug 23 s.\>,~ -.J <: ~ 't 
1 Sh. Vlmal Kumar Yadav, PD&SJ 

----- -
O-~\ ~ 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2 Sh, Jagmohan Singh, ASJ (Spl. FTC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 \ 0 
3 Ms. Pooja Aggarwal, ASJ, FTSC (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ~ 0 
4 h. Jltendra Singh, ASJ (Electricity) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5 Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar, ASJ·l (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6 ~h. Vlkram, ASJ·2 (Spl. Judge NDPS) 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 
7 !sh. Babru Bhan, ASJ.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 , 

.", 

8 Ms, Navlta Kumarl Bagha, ASJ-4 (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 , 

9 h. Rajlnder Kumar, ASJ-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 
5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

Total Disposal from Jan.'20 to Sep'23 : 05 

10 Sh. Rohlt Gulia, CMM 156 2 5 0 0 7 0 2 1 3 67 
11 Ms. Vasundhra Chhaunkar, ACMM 73 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 
12 Ms. Sanya Dalal, MM -l 250 0 7 5 7 5 4 1 8 6 134 
13 !sh. Ayush Sharma, MM-2 34 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 19 -
14 Ms. Deepali Srivastava, MM-3 87 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 3 2 58 I 

15 h. vaibhav Chaurasia, MM-4 99 2 4 3 5 5 0 5 4 0 3 J 
16 h. Rishabh Kapoor, MM-5 . 129 3 3 5 3 4 0 1 5 3 57 
17 ~h. Navdeep Gupta, MM-6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 

18 Ms. Ritika Kansal, MM-7 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 , 
19 Ms. Kanika Jain, MM (Mahila Court-I) 31 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 Ms. Preeti Rajori., MM (Mahila Court-2) 41 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 25 
21 Ms. Neelu Sharma, MM (NI Act) 37 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 26 
22 Ms. Shruti Sharma-II , MM (NI Act) , DC-l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23 Ms. Shivangi Mangla, MM (NI Act), DC-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

24 iMs. Garima Jindal, MM (NI Act), DC-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

25 !sh. Ajay Singh Parihar, MM (NI Act), DC-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 965 10 22 17 23 24 7 14 21 16 392 

I Total Disposallrom Jan.'20 to Sep'23 :573 J 

I 
Breakup of 10 years or more old Civil Cases (N/W) / 

opening Month.Wise disposal of 10 years or more old cases Closing I 

as on as on 
30.09.23 

S. Name of the Court 
01,01.20 Jan'23 Feb'23 Mar'Z3 Apr'23 May'Z3 Jun'Z3 Jul'Z3 Aug'23 Sap'23 

N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1 ~h. Vlmal Kumar Yadav, PD&SJ 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
!sh. Gurdeep Singh, OJ (CC)-OI 4 0 

2 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sh. Vlnod Yadav, OJ (CC)-02 0 
3 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 
~h. Gagandeep Jindal, ADJ·l + MACT 13 0 

4 
2 2 2 1 2 2 3 0 0 1 

Sh, Rakesh Kumar Singh, ADJ-2 38 
5 

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 , 
Ms. Ruchlka Singla, ADJ-3 1 i 6 

0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
70 

7 ~h. Sunil Chaudhary, ADJ-4 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

~s. Jasjeet Kaur, PO MACT 4 0 I 8 
2 2 4 0 0 12 

130 2 7 3 1 ! 
TOTAL 

, 
Total Disposallrom Jan.'20 to Sep'23 : 123 -- - --;:- 1--

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8 0 ~- 0 

9 Ms. Deeplka Singh, SCJ/RC ro- O 0 0 0 0 0 7 

Ms. Divya Malhotra, ACJ/CCJ/ARC 10 0 0 0 0 0 
10 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Ms. Prlyanka Rajpool, JSCC/ASCJ/GJ 10 0 0 0 0 

11 
6 0 0 0 o _ 0 0 

Ms. Shalna Goyal, CJ - - 0 0 7 12 -- - - 0 0 
34 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL -+ . - - - - ------- -
Total Disposallrom Jan.'20 to Sep'23 : 27 --


